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2019 Michigan Nursing Summit

Widening the Lens. Broadening Perspectives. Thinking Differently.

October 17-18, 2019 | Dearborn, Ml

Where

DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel Detroit - Dearborn
5801 Southfield Fwy,

Detroit, Ml 48228

Phone: 313-336-3340

Overview

The Michigan Center for Nursing’s annual Michigan
Nursing Summit convenes nurses from all over the
state of Michigan. This year's Summit will equip
nurses with knowledge to promote understanding
of underlying health factors, and the impact that

these have on patient interactions and outcomes. Registration

Full Conference

Early Bird: $200*

Regular: $225

Early Bird Retired Nurse: $120*

Regular Retired Nurse: $140

Early Bird Student: $120*

Regular Student: $140

*Early bird pricing ends July 31, 2019
Thursday-Only General Admission: $140
Friday-Only General Admission: $110

Key Learnings

1. Understanding unconscious biases, cultural
congruency, and the socio-historical contexts
that impact provider-patient communication and
quality of care.

2. Current healthcare trends and issues requiring
nursing leadership for individual patients, systems,
and vulnerable populations.

3. Techniques for professional resiliency, self-care,
and workplace harmony and ways to integrate
these techniques into practice.

Register at 2019nursingsummit.eventbrite.com
Corporate tables are available!

MICHIGAN NURSING SUMMIT AGENDA

Thursday, October 17

8:00am Registration, Breakfast, Exhibitors
8:30am Opening Remarks

8:45am KEYNOTE: Unconscious Bias in the
Workplace

Hard Choices: Food Insecurity and
Its Impact on Health and Wellness
Patients in Context: Importance of
Cultural Awareness in Patient Care
Lunch, Exhibitors, Posters
Dedicated Poster Time

LGBT+ Older Adults

Cannabis: Benefits and Best
Practices

Break, Posters, Exhibitors
Behavioral Health: Recognizing Crisis
and Risk

10:10am
11:10am

12:10pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:30pm

3:35pm
3:55pm

4:55pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

Closing Remarks
Reception
Dinner on your own

Friday, October 18

8:00am
8:30am
8:45am
9:45pm
10:10am
11:10am
12:10pm
1:10pm
1:40pm
1:45pm
2:45pm

Registration, Breakfast, Exhibitors
Opening remarks

Creating Healthy Work Environments
Break, Posters, Exhibitors

Humor and Self-Care

Research Presentations from Posters
Lunch

Exhibitors and Posters

Poster Prize

Take this Job and Love it!

Closing Remarks

michigancenterfornursing.org/2019-summit
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Speakers & Topics

Widening the Lens. Broadening Perspectives. Thinking Differently.

KEYNOTE: Breaking Unconscious
Bias in the Workplace

Anurag Gupta, M.Phil., J.D.
Founder and CEO, Be More, Inc.

Hard Choices: Food Insecurity
and Its Impact Health and
Wellness

Jessica K. Camp, Ph.D., LMSW
Assistant Professor, University of
Michigan-Dearborn

Carmel E. Price, Ph.D., MSW
Assistant Professor, University of
Michigan-Dearborn

Natalie Sampson, Ph.D., MPH
Assistant Professor, University of
Michigan-Dearborn

LGBT+ Older Adults
Kat LaTosch, MSW
President, LaTosch Consulting

Cannabis: Benefits and Best
Practices

Cathleen Graham, RN

Founder and CEO, Cannabis Nurse

Behavioral Health: Recognizing
Crisis and Risk

Nedra Cannon, LMSW, ACSW
Mental Health First Aid Instructor,
Psychotherapist, Therapy Today
Counseling and Consulting

Patients in Context: Importance
of Cultural Awareness in Patient
Care

Kamal Khalil, MD

Mental Health Manager, City of
Detroit

Dave Serio, MA

Education and Public Programming
Specialist, Arab American National
Museum

Nadia Syed, MPH

Public Health Coordinator, ACCESS
Community Health and Research
Center

Creating Healthy Work
Environments

Diane Salter, RN, MSN

Director of Surgical Services, Wellspan
Ephrata Community Hospital

Humor and Self-care

Kay Wagner

VP Quality and Patient Safety,
MidMichigan Health System

Research Presentations from
Posters
3 Presenters

Take this Job and Love it!
Barb Bancroft, RN, MSN, PNP
President and Executive Director,
CPP Associates, Inc.

Continuing Education: This activity will be submitted to the Midwest Multistate Division for approval to award nursing
contact hours. The Midwest Multistate Division is accredited as an approver of continuing nursing education by

the American Nurses Credentialing Center’'s Commission on Accreditation. For more information regarding contact
hours, please call Kristin Sewell at 517-908-8243.

michigancenterfornursing.org/2019-summit



