

# 2019 Michigan Nursing Summit

Widening the Lens. Broadening Perspectives. Thinking Differently.

### October 17-18, 2019 | Dearborn, MI

#### Overview

The Michigan Center for Nursing's annual Michigan Nursing Summit convenes nurses from all over the state of Michigan. This year's Summit will equip nurses with knowledge to promote understanding of underlying health factors, and the impact that these have on patient interactions and outcomes.

#### **Key Learnings**

- 1. Understanding unconscious biases, cultural congruency, and the socio-historical contexts that impact provider-patient communication and quality of care.
- 2. Current healthcare trends and issues requiring nursing leadership for individual patients, systems, and vulnerable populations.
- 3. Techniques for professional resiliency, self-care, and workplace harmony and ways to integrate these techniques into practice.

#### Where

DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel Detroit - Dearborn

5801 Southfield Fwy, Detroit, MI 48228 Phone: 313-336-3340

#### Registration

Full Conference

Early Bird: \$200\* Regular: \$225

Early Bird Retired Nurse: \$120\* Regular Retired Nurse: \$140 Early Bird Student: \$120\* Regular Student: \$140

\*Early bird pricing ends July 31, 2019 Thursday-Only General Admission: \$140 Friday-Only General Admission: \$110

Register at 2019nursingsummit.eventbrite.com Corporate tables are available!

### MICHIGAN NURSING SUMMIT AGENDA

Thursday, October 17		4:55pm	Closing Remarks
8:00am	Registration, Breakfast, Exhibitors	5:00pm	Reception
8:30am	Opening Remarks	6:00pm	Dinner on your own
8:45am	KEYNOTE: Unconscious Bias in the		
	Workplace	Friday, October 18	
10:10am	Hard Choices: Food Insecurity and	8:00am	Registration, Breakfast, Exhibitors
	Its Impact on Health and Wellness	8:30am	Opening remarks
11:10am	Patients in Context: Importance of	8:45am	Creating Healthy Work Environments
	Cultural Awareness in Patient Care	9:45pm	Break, Posters, Exhibitors
12:10pm	Lunch, Exhibitors, Posters	10:10am	Humor and Self-Care
1:00pm	Dedicated Poster Time	11:10am	Research Presentations from Posters
1:30pm	LGBT+ Older Adults	12:10pm	Lunch
2:30pm	Cannabis: Benefits and Best	1:10pm	Exhibitors and Posters
	Practices	1:40pm	Poster Prize
3:35pm	Break, Posters, Exhibitors	1:45pm	Take this Job and Love it!
3:55pm	Behavioral Health: Recognizing Crisis and Risk	2:45pm	Closing Remarks

## **Speakers & Topics**

Widening the Lens. Broadening Perspectives. Thinking Differently.



**KEYNOTE: Breaking Unconscious Bias in the Workplace Anurag Gupta, M.Phil., J.D.**Founder and CEO, Be More, Inc.



Hard Choices: Food Insecurity and Its Impact Health and Wellness



Jessica K. Camp, Ph.D., LMSW
Assistant Professor, University of
Michigan-Dearborn
Carmel E. Price, Ph.D., MSW
Assistant Professor, University of
Michigan-Dearborn
Natalia Sampson, Ph.D., MPH



Natalie Sampson, Ph.D., MPH Assistant Professor, University of Michigan-Dearborn



LGBT+ Older Adults
Kat LaTosch, MSW
President, LaTosch Consulting



Cannabis: Benefits and Best Practices Cathleen Graham, RN Founder and CEO, Cannabis Nurse



Behavioral Health: Recognizing Crisis and Risk Nedra Cannon, LMSW, ACSW Mental Health First Aid Instructor, Psychotherapist, Therapy Today Counseling and Consulting



Patients in Context: Importance of Cultural Awareness in Patient Care



Museum

Kamal Khalil, MD Mental Health Manager, City of Detroit





Nadia Syed, MPH
Public Health Coordinator, ACCESS
Community Health and Research
Center



Creating Healthy Work
Environments
Diane Salter, RN, MSN
Director of Surgical Services, Wellspan
Ephrata Community Hospital



Humor and Self-care Kay Wagner VP Quality and Patient Safety, MidMichigan Health System



Research Presentations from Posters 3 Presenters



Take this Job and Love it!
Barb Bancroft, RN, MSN, PNP
President and Executive Director,
CPP Associates, Inc.

Continuing Education: This activity will be submitted to the Midwest Multistate Division for approval to award nursing contact hours. The Midwest Multistate Division is accredited as an approver of continuing nursing education by the American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation. For more information regarding contact hours, please call Kristin Sewell at 517-908-8243.